CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

CCTS Contract Change Tracking System is available on the AASHTOWare Project WebgatePrC reporting
site https://webgateprc.fdot.gov/

AASHTOWare Project Webgate User: ADLogin B2CLogin

Home  Help /

AASHTOWare Project Webgate

Welcome to Webgate Reporting site. This is the web interface for the AASHTOWare Project interfaces and
reports.

g On” link in the upy
s desplayed in page h
e Direclory login crede

Select a link below to access Department of Transportation resources. Some applications will require additional

security.

AASHTOWare Project Web Interfaces

Citrix Access to
AASHTOWare Project (ProjectBids)

Other Links

After login, if the user account has any role that starts with “PrC” in AASHTOWare Project, then CCTS will
display in the menu header. PrC roles excluded for CCTS access.

e PrClnspector PrC Inspector

e PrCLDInspector PrC Lead Inspector

e PrCPTS PrC PTS DO Coordinator

e PrCPTSFE PrC PTS CO FE Admin

e PrCView PrC View

e PrCWVAC PrC Warranty/Value Added Coordinator

Elevated CCTS authority is granted to users with CCTS Admin rights, users with following PRC roles. CCTS
Admin can search/select contracts statewide having PASS date of all previous fiscal year.

e  PrCCCTSAdmin

e ADMIN

AASHTOWare Project Webgate User . togou

Home  MMS @c‘rs CopyConvact  DataQualiy  Imerfaces  Repons  RepanSections  Help
nge Order Infarmation

Conlingency Pay llem Adjustment Informatian

AASHTOWare Project Webgate

Hover over CCTS menu option and a submenu will display of the 2 different CCTS options:
e Contract Change Order Information
e Contingency Pay Item Adjustment Information

If you need to add detailed data for a contract change orders having an “Approved” status, choose the
Contract Change Order Information submenu item.

If you need to add detailed data for initial contingency items (0999 25, 2999 25, 0999 26) that have a
“Approved” status payment estimate item other adjustment (CONF, CONN), choose the Contingency
Pay item Adjustment Information submenu item.

Page 1]15

Revised: 3/20/2024


https://webgateprc.fdot.gov/

CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site
Contract Change Order Information:

Cantract / Change Order Information

For selected contract, changes orders listed are only those of Approved status having Change Order Type code (CN, EA, SA, UN, WOTA).
CCTS Change Order Information details can only be Added, Updated, or Deleted if contract status not 'Closed’ and contract times PAID, PASS has no date

Contract

45T )

_|E1T45 -

T4516
T4517
T4537
T4538
T4548
T4552
T4554
T4553

ge Order to view Records

Search and select a contract number. Contract search limited to contracts having construction contract
types and based on following unless user is a CCTS Admin:
e Contract’s district match user’s district.
e Contracts with no PASS date or with PASS date within the current fiscal year or PASS date within
the previous fiscal year and today’s date within the current fiscal year.

As start to type the contract number, a list of contracts will be listed of contracts that start with what
was typed in the box labeled Contract. Not required to type the full contract number and search is not
case sensitive so can use lower-or upper-case letters to search for contract. Once contracts are listed,
select a contract from the list.

The next step is to select the change order number of the contract. Click on the dropdown box labeled
Change Order. Only “Approved” change orders with the following CO types will be available for
selection.

e CN-Contingency Supplemental Agreement

e EA-Time Extension Agreement

e SA-Supplemental Agreement,

e UN-Unilateral Supplemental Agreement

e WOTA-Contingency Work Order Time Adj

Contract / Change Order Information

For selected contract, changes orders listed are onl
CCTS Change Order Information details can only

hose of Approved status having Change Order Type code (CN, EA, SA, UN, WOTA).
Added, Updated, or Deleted if contract status not 'Closed' and contract times PAID, PASS has no date.

Contract Change O Type Amount Days Added CO Approval Date Change Order Discovery Date
[T4517 | clear 0030 Supplemental Agreement 546 12/30/2022 9/6/2022
Description Contractor 0030 |
Claim settlement GREAT AMERI gg26 SURAMNCE COMPANY
0018
CEI Consultant Number of Issues

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 2

MNon-FA Part Days Total Amount of Issues
180 $0.00

Once a CO number is selected the change order details will update to that of the selected CO.
o (COType
e CO Amount
e CO Days Added

2|15

Revised: 3/20/2024



CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

e CO Approval Date
e (CO Discovery Date
e (CO Description

e Prime Contractor

e CEl Consultant

e Non-FA Part Days

e Number of Issues

e Total Amount of Issues

The CCTS change order “Issues” information details will be displayed if already has existing data.
Information details can only be Added, Updated, or Deleted if contract status not “Closed” and
contract times PAID, PASS have no date. This applies to both CCTS Admins and Non-Admins.

Contract / Change Order Information

For selected contract, changes orders listed are only those of Approved status having Change Order Type code (CN, EA SA. UN, WOTA)
CCTS Change Order Information details can only be Added, Updated. or Deleted if contract status not ‘Closed’ and contract times PAID, PASS has no date

Contract Change Order  Type

Amount  DaysAdded  COApprovalDate  Change Order Discovery Date
T4517 Clexr 0030 v/ ] 3

Supplemental Agreement 546 1213012022 9/6/2022
Description Contractor
Claim seftiement  GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

CEl Consuttant Number of Issues
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 2

Z
NonFAPartDoys  Total Amount of Issues P
180 $0.00 o
Report
Amount  PremiumCost  PremumCost Days Reason Description Responsible Party Claim Extend
“Amount De Added
The Takeover agreement dated July 2020 required the Department to grant contract time for 0 - Unavoidable; no remedial action N
$0.00 $0.00 NA 366 Contract changes due to COVID-18. Covid required Neither
P — N 180 Change resulting from engineering decision (use specific reason in lieu of this  The Takeover agreement dated July 2020 required the Department o grant contract tme o 0 - Unavoidable, no remedial action N -
when possibie) offset CEI charges requred Neither
Showing 1102 of 2

When allowed to Add, Update or Delete change order information details, an Add Details action link

will be displayed for adding new detail records and for existing details, each will have Update and Delete
action link. Refer to highlighted below.

Contract Chynge Order Information

For selected contract, changes orders listed are only those of Approved status having Change Order Type code (CN, EA, SA, UN, WOTA)
CCTS Change Order Information details can anly be Added, Updated, or Deleted if contract status net 'Closed’ and cantract tmes PAID, PASS has no date.

Contract Changs Order  Type

DaysAcded  COApproval Date  Change Order Discovery Date
Ta580 Ciesr 0043 |

Amount
Supplemental Agreement 2110800 0 12472024 712012023
Oescription Contractor
Incarporation Plan Revision 07 Retroreflective Sign Strip OHLA USAINC
CEl Consuitant Numbsr of Issues.
CHLAUSAING 1

Mon-FA Part Days  Total Amount of Issuss
$21,109.00

lAdd Details
IReport
Amount  Premium Cost Promium Cost Description Days Reason Description Responsible Party  Claim
“Amount Adted Exiend
To compensate the Contractar for the implementation of Roadway Design Bulletin 21-07, Wrang-Way Driving
’:‘; ”g‘r;‘ffm‘"cg:%: ﬁ"f;‘fvz’:; gﬁulge'fnsm Design Standards, Countermeasures for Arterals and Collectors, and the incorparation of a new pay item wihin mutiple FINs. This includes red |
o e o e T e o Specification ot Policy  rero-eflective strips on DO NOT ENTER (R5-1) and WRONG WAY (R5-1a) sign columns. The resul of this implementation |- vdebies P——
ooy change after contract il be a cost of $21,108.00 o the Contract and zero (0] days additicnal Conlract Time granted to the Contracicr, the Producton  Neither P33
change Ietling Department and the Contractor agree that FDOT Contract T4580 is amended 1o include the fallowing additional work, labor
matenials and equipment
Shewing 110 1011

The detail information records will be refreshed after Add, Update, or Delete action. If the sum of the
information details “Amount” is greater than the Change Order Amount, a warning message will be
displayed Warning the Total Amount of Issues is greater than the Change Order amount.

ADD - Change Order “Issues” Detail:

To add additional detail information, select the Add Details action link and the Add Details data window

will be displayed in the foreground. Fields available for data entry are the following with those required
indicated with a red star symbol:

Page 3|15
Revised: 3/20/2024



CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

e AmountX

e  Premium Cost Amount*
o  Premium Cost Description
e Days Added*

e Reason* (dropdown list)
e Responsible Party * (dropdown list)
e Claim Extend* (dropdown list)

e Description*

P . . . . .
Add Details E]

Amount Premium Cost Amount
* g 3

Premium Cost Description

Days Added Reason Responsible Party Claim Extend
> gL gL o]

Description

ERRORS:
* Amount: Field is required
» Premium Cost Amount: Field is required
» Days Added: Field is required
= Reason: Field is required
« Responsible Party: Field is requirad
= Claim Extend: Field is required
= Description: Field is required

N

For time extension agreement change orders will not allow you to enter in a dollar amount — the field
will be grayed out.

The system will not allow you to enter in an invalid value for reason code, responsible party, or
claim/extend code, these fields are dropdowns for selecting the appropriate value. If enterin a
premium cost amount, then the premium cost description should be populated.

After data entry is completed, click on the SAVE button and the information details will be refreshed. If

not want to save the data entered, click on the upper right corner E] icon to cancel the save action. A
message will be displayed if the Add Details was successful or not.

Add Details was successful
[t

4|15

Revised: 3/20/2024




CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

DELETE - Change Order “Issues” Detail:
If need to delete a detail record, select the appropriate Delete action link of the detail record to delete.
If select delete, a popup message will display to confirm or cancel the delete action.

Add Detail
Report &
Amounty  PremiumCost Premium Cost Description Days Reason Description Responsive v Claim
‘Amount Added party Exer
To compensate the Contractor for the implementation of Roadway Design Bulletin 2107, Wrong-Way Driving
"mf“eg“ff":"cgz‘}gﬁ 3?5‘”:;‘(7 j"&e'rehze Design Standards, Countermeasures for Arteriais and Collectors, and the incorporation of a new pay ftem within muliple FINs. This includesred ¢ a1
$2110800 $0.00 st ehlop b idelotiot s o Specification or Policy  retro-reflective strips on DO NOT ENTER (R5-1) and WRONG WAY (RE-1a) sign columns. The result of this implementation 52 W03 - vcne e
T O e change after contract  will be a cost of $21,109.00 to the Contract and zero (0) days additional Contract Time granted to the Contractor, the iy Neither
pet P letting Department and the Contractor agree that FDOT Contract T4580 is amended to include the following additional work, labor, i
nge matenials and equipment
Hamonize project with 2-Avoidable; |\ _
$10000  $100.00 0 adjacent projects or right  test Production Neither Update  Delete
of way FDOT N

Shawing 1102 0f2

| Delete (x)

Are you sure you want to delete this record?

Click the Delete button to delete the detail record or click on the upper right corner E] icon to cancel
_the delete action. A message will be displayed if the Delete was successful or not.

Delete was gj:cessful

UPDATE - Change Order “Issues” Detail:
If need to update a detail record, select the appropriate Update action link of the detail record to
update and the Update data window will be displayed in the foreground.

Add Details
Report
Amount Premsum Cost ‘Premium Cost Description Days. Reason Descnption Responsible Party Clasm
Amount Added Extend
To compensate the Contractor for the implementation of Roadway Design Sulletin 21-07, Wrong-Way Driving
A8 e o e T el Design Standards, Countermeasures for Arteriais and Collectors, and the incorporation of anew pay ftem witin multiple FINS. This includesred ¢
$21.100.00 (3000 w‘;g :0 ’ewof“(’s de?a . sa; mewftmnes = Specification or Policy retro-reflective strips on DO NOT ENTER (R5-1) and WRONG WAY (R5-1a) sign columns. The result of this implementation L m“"c‘” :n N- Update Delete
compensated Y rt of thi kiact change after contract will be a cost of $21,109.00 to the Contract and zero (0) days additional Contract Time granted to the Contractor, the Consultant Neither
beiskomhangiie ol kb b letting Department and the Contractor agree that FDOT Contract T4580 is amended to include the following additional work, labor, o

matenals and equipment

Page 5] 15

Revised: 3/20/2024



CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

« R
Updte ®
Amount Premium Cost Amount
| 21,108 5 0]

Premium Cost Description

As defined in CPAM section 7.2, there is no premium cost for
this work effort. There was no rework, delays,
or inefficiencies compensated as a part of this contract

change.
e
Days Added Reason Responsible Party Claim Extend
| 0f [ 004 - Design Standards, Specificatiorv| [1- Avoidable; Production Consultant v| [N - Neither A
Description
To compensate the Contractor for the implementation of a
Roadway Design Bulletin 21-87, Wrong-Way Driving ‘

Countermeasures for Arterials and Collectors, and the
incorporation of a new pay item within multiple FINs. This
includes red retro-reflective strips on DO NOT ENTER (RS-1)

-

A

e

After data updates are completed, click on the SAVE button and the information details will be

refreshed. If not want to save the data updated, click on the upper right corner E] icon to cancel the
save action.

A message will be displayed if the Update was successful or not.

Update was successful

REPORT - Change Order “Issues” Detail:
If need to generate a report of the change order detail records or export them, select the Report action
link as highlighted below.

Add Details
Repot =
Amount  Premium Cost Premium Cost Description Days Reason Description Responsibie Party  Claim
‘Amount Added Extend
To compensate the Contractor for the implementation of Roadway Design Bulletin 21-07, Wrong-Way Driving
2: °f£l:?fxé"c§5§: \ngr ‘\‘-z,“rJ:f«é:yreh:,e Design Standards, Countermeasures for Arterials and Collectors, and the incorporation of a new pay item within multiple FINs. This includes red 1 - Avoidable
21100000 3010 G talionitis s llphen bl Specification or Policy  retro-reflective stiips on DO NOT ENTER (R5-1) and WRONG WAY (R5-1a) sign columns. The result of this implementation 1 @\9%" N- Ui Devie
pemalebiisiy by A O s contact change after contract will be a cost of $21,109.00 to the Contract and zero (0) days additional Contract Time granted to the Contractor, the Consient Neither SR
ha n"ge P g letting Department and the Contractor agree that FDOT Contract T4580 is amended to include the following addtional work, labor,

matenals and equipment

Showing 110 10f 1

While the report is being generated a new browser tab will open and when the report is rendered as
PDF, a Download prompt to “Open” or “Save as” will be displayed. The report name will default to
“CCTSReport.pdf”. Either of these 2 options can be used to print or save report.

Downloads B Q - ¥ X

oy What do you want to do with CCTSReport.pdf? b

-

Open Save as ~

If select “Open” from Downloads prompt, the report will open in a new browser window. Then can
choose the print icon or the save icon as highlighted below.

6| 15

Revised: 3/20/2024



CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

=y ¥ Oaw - @ | (D | Resdaloud + 8@ Q@ Bl @ B pownloads B e R X

Repertpdt

print save
2132024 1238:14 P

FDOﬁ Florida mmwr::q:r:;:nnpomum
- -

CCTS: Contract Change Order Information

Contract Change Order  Type Amount Days Added
T4580 0043 Supplemental Agreement 521100 ]
€O Approval Date Change Order Discovery Date. Design Consultant
2412024 2002023
Description Contractor
Incorporation Plan Revision 07 Retroreflective Sign Strip OHLA USA INC
GEl Consultant Number of Issues  Total Amount of Issuss Non-FA Part Days
OHLA USA INC 1 21108
Sequence: 1 RTS Issue Numbor: Final? False
Amount: $21109.00
Premium Cost: $0.00 Description: As defined in CPAM Section 7.3, there s no premium cost for this work effort. There was no rework.
elays,
or inefficiencies compensated as a part of this confract change.
Days Added: []
Reason Code:  d-Design Standards, Specificaion or Policy change after coniract lefling
Responsible 1- Avoidable; Production Consultant
Party:
ClaimiExtend: N - Neither
Description: To compensate the Conlractar for the implementation of Roadway Design Bulletin 21-07, Wrong-Way Diiving Countermeasures for

Arterials and Collectors. and tha incorporation of a new pay item within multiple FINs. This includes red retro-reflective strips on DO
NOT ENTER (RS-1) and WROMNG WAY {RS-1a) sign columns. The result of this implementation will be a cost of $21,108.00 to the
Contraet and zero (0) days additional Contract Time granted o the Conractor, the Depariment and the Contraetor agree thal
FDOT Contract T4580 is amended to include the following additional wark, labor, matarials and equipment.

Page 1071

If select “Save as” from the Downloads prompt, a File Explorer dialog window will be displayed to save
report to computer or network location. Navigate to location to save report. May change the default
report name to different name if needed and then select the Save or Cancel button.

©Q saveas X

« v A4 #E 5 ThisPC » 0SDisk (C) v @ | Search OSDisk (C:) o

olg\ﬁanizev Mew folder = @

@ Links A Mame Date modified Type Size (el
J’ Music ActiveDirectory File folder
OneDrive BentleyDownloads File folder
Oracle Bin File folder
= Pictures BJS File folder
Pictures BJS_INTRAWEBSHARE File folder
4P Saved Games BJS_OUTPUTDIR File folder
~ BJS_USERDIR File folder
/7 Searches BlueZone File folder
souree CADD /2020 4:15 PM File folder
Tracing CITRIXprograms 7/27/2020 3:46 PM File folder
B videos CoBoOL 7/22/2020 4:27 PM File folder
[ This PC Common Files 5/5/2020 4:16 PM File folder
- v CoolGen-CPC 10/12/2023 9:28 AM File folder v
File name: | CCTSReport.pdf —
Save as type: | Adobe Acrobat Document (*.pdf) ~

. Hide Folders | Save | Cancel

Page 7|15

Revised: 3/20/2024



FDOT

CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

2/13/2024 12:39:14 PM

Florida Department of Transportation
web Trnsport
CCTS: Contract Change Order Information

Contract Change Order Type Amount Days Added
T4580 0043 Supplemental Agreement $21109 0
CO Approval Date Change Order Discovery Date Design Consultant
1/24/2024 7/20/2023
Description Contractor
Incorporation Plan Revision 07 Retroreflective Sign Strip OHLA USA INC
CEIl Consultant Number of Issues Total Amount of Issues Non-FA Part Days
OHLA USA INC 1 21109
Sequence: 1 RTS Issue Number: Final? False
Amount: $21109.00
Premium Cost: $0.00 Description: As defined in CPAM Section 7.3, there is no premium cost for this work effort. There was no rework,
delays,

Days Added:
Reason Code:

Responsible
Party:
Claim/Extend:

Description:

or inefficiencies compensated as a part of this contract change.
0
4-Design Standards, Specification or Policy change after contract letting

1 - Avoidable; Production Consultant

N - Neither

To compensate the Contractor for the implementation of Roadway Design Bulletin 21-07, Wrong-Way Driving Countermeasures for
Arterials and Collectors, and the incorporation of a new pay item within multiple FINs. This includes red retro-reflective strips on DO
NOT ENTER (R5-1) and WRONG WAY (R5-1a) sign columns. The result of this implementation will be a cost of $21,109.00 to the
Contract and zero (0) days additional Contract Time granted to the Contractor, the Department and the Contractor agree that
FDOT Contract T4580 is amended to include the following additional work, labor, materials and equipment.

Page 1 of 1

Page 8] 15

Revised: 3/20/2024



CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site
Contingency Pay Item Adjustment Information:

Contingency Pay ltem Adjustments Information

Cmiracl search criteria; contracts having contingency items (0999 25, 2998 25, 0899 26) with item adjustment types (CONF, CONN)
CCTS Contingency Pay ltem Adjustments Information details can only be Added, Updated, or Deleted if contract status not "Closed’ and contract times PAID, PASS has no date.

Contract

@)
T4580
Plrasg Estimate to view Records
T4582
T4583
T4585
T4586
T4587
T4589

Search and select a contract number. Contract search limited to contracts having construction contract
types and based on following unless user is a CCTS Admin:
e Contract’s district match user’s district.
e Contracts with no PASS date or with PASS date within the current fiscal year or PASS date within
the previous fiscal year and today’s date within the current fiscal year.

As start to type the contract number, a list of contracts will be listed of contracts that start with what
was typed in the box labeled Contract. Not required to type the full contract number and search is not
case sensitive so can use lower-or upper-case letters to search for contract. Once contracts are listed,
select a contract from the list.

The next step is to select the pay estimate number of the contract. Click on the dropdown box labeled
Estimate. Only contract estimates having contingency items (0999 25, 2999 25, 0999 26) and
“Approved” pay estimates with the following other item adjustment types will be available for selection.
e CONF Contingency-Part Work Order Amt
e CONN Contingency-Non-Part Work Order Amt

Contingency Pay ltem Adjustments Information

Contract search criteria; contracts having contingency items (0998 25, 2999 25, 0999 26) with item adjustment types (CONF, CONN})
CCTS Contingency Pay ltem Adjustments Information details can only be Added, Updated, or Deleted if contract status not 'Closed’ and contract times PAID, PASS has no date.

Contract Contractor Estimate Approval Date Project Line ltem Item Code To Date

|T4580 | clear OHLAUSAINC 1/25/2024 12:00:00.0000000 AM 0899 25 $4,129.59
Ype Discovery Date Amount  LLEIAN Remarks umber of Tofal Amou
Issues Issues
CONF  3/2/2023 12:00:00.0000000 AM  $4,129.59 WO 001 - To compensate the Contractor for a Controlled Release Terminal (CRT) System at Sta 1370+70 LT 0 $0.00 Select

Showing 1to 10of 1

Please select a Line Item Adjustment to view Initial Contingency Pay Iltems

Once an Estimate number, Project number, and Line Item number is selected the contingency pay item
adjustment information details will update to that of selected.

e Prime Contractor

e Estimate Approval Date
e Item Code

e Amount To-Date

The Other Item Adjustment Types (CONF, CONN) of the selected estimate, project, and item line number
are listed. Each will have a Select action link. Click on the Select action link to view the CCTS contingency
pay item adjustment “Issues” details. Refer to highlighted above.

9|15

Revised: 3/20/2024



CCTS Contract Change Tracking System
Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site
e Other Item Adjustment Type detail (row displayed per type CONF, CONN)
o Iltem Adjustment Type
ltem Adjustment Discovery Date
ltem Adjustment Amount
Item Adjustment Remarks
ltem Adjustment Number of Issues
Item Adjustment Total Amount of Issues

O O O O O

Contingency Pay ltem Adjustments Information

Contract search criteria; contracts having contingency items (0989 25, 2568 25, 0859 26) with item adjustment types (CONF, CONN)
CCTS Contingency Pay tem Adustments Information details can anly be Added, Updated, or Deleted f contract status not ‘Closed and contract times PAID, PASS has no date.

Contract

ontractor Estimate Approval Dot Proiect Linetom  MemCode  ToDate
Ta501 cew  JOHNSON BROS. CORPORATION, ASOUTHLAND C  [0003v]  11/182022 120000 0000000 AM  [441631-15201 | 15| 099925 $50165
Trve Discovery Date amount Remorks  Humber of Tolal Amoul of
Issues  Issues
CONN  6/24/2022 12:00:00.0000000 Al $501.65 For WO #08 1 $50165 Select
Showing 110 1 of 1
JAdd Details
Report
L
Amount  Premium Cost Amount Premium Cost Description wDaGWr Reason Description Responsible Party Ec-a.,,:‘
o o
Thare mre brermirn costs bacmns Damage to Existing Propery caused by This Work Order will compensate the Contractor for the additional cost of $501 65 for repairs 1o damaged
$501.65 $601.65 These 15 na sdaed] value for repdice 92772022 Known 3rd Party (This code may only be  existing guardrai along cutside shoulder of SB SR 25 (IS 27) at station 446+70. Paymen of this Work 5- Avoidable; N- Updaie | [Delete
The darmoad edsti me“" g . used on Projects let in or after January  Order includes mobilization, maintenance of traffic, removal and disposal of damaged materials and the 3rd party Neither
29 g property. 2014) installation of 12.5 LF of new guardrail
Showing 1101 0f 1

The CCTS contingency pay item adjustment “Issues” details information will be displayed if already has
existing data. Information details can only be Added, Updated, or Deleted if contract status not

“Closed” and contract times PAID, PASS have no date. This applies to both CCTS Admins and Non-
Admins.

When allowed to Add, Update or Delete contingency pay item adjustment “Issues” details, an Add
Details action link will be displayed for adding new detail records and for existing details, each will have
Update and Delete action link. Refer to highlighted above.

The detail information records will be refreshed after Add, Update, or Delete action. If the sum of the
information details “Amount” is greater than the Pay Estimate Line Item Amount, a warning message
will be displayed Warning the Total Amount of Issues is greater than the Estimate Line amount.

ADD - Contingency Pay Item Adjustment “Issues” Detail:
To add additional detail information, select the Add Details action link and the Add Details data window

will be displayed in the foreground. Fields available for data entry are the following with those required
indicated with a red star symbol:

e Amountk

e  Work Order Date *

e Premium Cost Amount*
o Premium Cost Description

e Reasonk (dropdown list)
e Responsible Party x (dropdown list)
e Claim Extend* (dropdown list)

e Description*

10 | 15
Revised: 3/20/2024




CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

i Add Details E]

Amount Work Order Date Premium Cost Amount
J*  [mmiddiyyy * | J*x

Premium Cost Description

Reason Responsible Party Claim Extend
vix | vr M

Description

ERRORS:

Amount: Field is required

Work Order Date: Field is required
Premium Cost Amount: Field is required
Reason: Field is required

Responsible Party: Field is required
Claim Extend: Field is required
Description: Field is required

s s s s s

Save

e

The system will not allow you to enter in an invalid value for reason code, responsible party, or
claim/extend code, these fields are dropdowns for selecting the appropriate value. If enterin a
premium cost amount, then the premium cost description should be populated.

After data entry is completed, click on the SAVE button and the information details will be refreshed. If

not want to save the data entered, click on the upper right corner E] icon to cancel the save action. A
message will be displayed if the Add Details was successful or not.

Add Details was successful
[t

DELETE - Contingency Pay Item Adjustment “Issues” Detail:
If need to delete a detail record, select the appropriate Delete action link of the detail record to delete.
If select delete, a popup message will display to confirm or cancel the delete action.

Amount  Premium Cost Amount Promium Cost Description Work Order Reason Description Responsible Party  Claim
Date Extond
THere wre TR el ot Decae Damage to Existing Property caused by This Work Order will compensate the Contractor for the additional cost of $501 65 for repairs to damaged
$501 65 $501.65 there is no added value for ;epa"mq 0272022 Xnown 3rd Party (This code may only be  existing guardrail along outside shoulder of SB SR 25 (US 27) at station 446+70. Payment of this Work 5-Avoidable. N- Update  Delete
Hrgrbsdlodopebimpdastaaiic used on Projects letin or after January  Order includes mobilization, maintenance of traffic, removal and disposal of damaged materials and the 3rd party Neither
2014) installation of 12.5 LF of new guardrail

Showing 110 10f 1

| Delete (x) I

Are you sure you want to delete this record?

11| 15

Revised: 3/20/2024




CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

Click the Delete button to delete the detail record or click on the upper right corner E] icon to cancel
the delete action. A message will be displayed if the Delete was successful or not.

Delete was @:pcessful

UPDATE - Contingency Pay Item Adjustment “Issues” Detail:
If need to update a detail record, select the appropriate Update action link of the detail record to
update and the Update data window will be displayed in the foreground.

Amount  Premium Cost Amount Premium Cost Description Work Order Reason Description Responsible Party  Claim
Date Extend
Damage to Existing Property caused by  This Work Order will compensate the Contractor for the additional cost of $501.85 for repairs to damaged

There are premium costs because . { SB SR 25 + o
$501.65 $50165 there s no added value for repaiing 92772022 194" 3rd Party (This code may only be  existing guardrail along outside shoulder of SB SR 25 (US 27) at station 446+70. Payment of this Work 5-Avoidable, N

the damaged existing property.

sed on Projects let in or after January  Order ncludes mobikization, maintenance of traffic, removal and disposal of damaged materials and the 3rd party Neither  Update  Delete

2014) installation of 12.5 LF of new guardrail

Showing 110 10f 1

/Updam ‘%’ ‘@\

Am_uunt W_ork Order Date ) Fre|_nium Cost Amount ) /
9 501.65 |9/26/2022 | % H| 501.65)

Premium Cost Description

There are premium costs because there is no added value for
repairing the damaged existing property.

Reason Responsible Party Claim Extend
| 021 - Damage to Existing Property c: V| \ 5 - Avoidable; 3rd party V| | N - Neither ~
Description
This wWork Order will compensste the Contractor for the -

additional cost of $581.65 for repairs to damaged existing .
guardrail along outside shoulder of SB SR 25 (US 27) at

station 446+70. Payment of this Work Order includes -
mobilization, maintenance of traffic, removal and disposal P

After data updates are completed, click on the SAVE button and the information details will be

refreshed. If not want to save the data updated, click on the upper right corner E] icon to cancel the
save action.

A message will be displayed if the Update was successful or not.

Update was successful

REPORT - Contingency Pay Item Adjustment “Issues” Detail:
If need to generate a report of the contingency pay item adjustment detail records or export them,
select the Report action link as highlighted below.

12 | 15

Revised: 3/20/2024



CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

Add Details
Report

Amount Promium Cost Amount Promium Cost Descrplion Work Ordor Reason Description Respansible Party  Clain

Dato Extond
Thoors are prammiurm costs becauss. Damage to Existing Propeny caused by This Work Order will compensate the Contractor for the additional cost of $501 65 for repairs to damaged
160165 0100 e e e e o e w2720z kv 3rd Pary (This code may only be  existing guardrail along cutside shoulder of SB SR 25 (US 27) at station 446+70. Payment of this Work 5-Avoidable; N- Updale  Delet
2 (h: ;;ﬂa“:d eisl‘: “er: e PR L used on Projects letin or after January  Order includes mobilization. maintenance of traffic. removal and disposal of damaged materials and the 3rd party Neither 2 La=3
g 9 propery. 2014) installation of 12.5 LF of new guardrail

Shewing 110 1af 1

While the report is being generated a new browser tab will open and when the report is rendered as
PDF, a Download prompt to “Open” or “Save as” will be displayed. The report name will default to
“ContingencyPAyltemAdjustment.pdf”. Either of these 2 options can be used to print or save report.

Downloads B Q - || X

m What do you want to do with ContingencyPayltemA...

-

Open Save as ~

If select “Open” from Downloads prompt, the report will open in a new browser window. Then can

choose the print icon or the save icon as highlighted below.

=% v | ¥V Daw v & Read zloud -+ @ 1| @ Q| B B S B

Florida Department of Transportation 2/13/2024 4:08:38 PM print ¥ save
F D 0 I web Trnsport ™ —
CCTS: C

i_ i Pay Item Adj Information
Contract Contractor Estimate Approval Date
T4581 JOHNSON BROS. CORPORATION, A SOUTHLAND 0009 11/18/2022
COMPANY
Project Line Item Item Code To Date Type Discovery Date
441631-1-52-01 0285 0999 25 501.65 CONN 6/24/2022
Amount Number of Issues  Total Amount of Issues
$501.65 1 501.65
Remarks
For WO #09
CEl Consultant Design Consultant
Sequence: 1 Work Order Date 9/27/2022
Amount: $501.65
Premium Cost: $501.65 Description: There are premium costs because there is no added value

Reason Code: for repairing the damaged existing property.
21-Damage to Existing Property caused by known 3rd Party (This code may only be used on Projects
let in or after January 2014)

Responsible Party: 5. Avoidable; 3rd party

Claims Extend: N - Neither

Description: This Work Order will compensate the Contractor for the additional cost of $501.65 for repairs to damaged
existing guardrail along outside shoulder of SB SR 25 (US 27) at station 446+70. Payment of this Work
Order includes mobilization, maintenance of traffic, removal and disposal of damaged materials and the
i ion of 12.5 LF of new guardrail.

Page 10f 1

If select “Save as” from the Downloads prompt, a File Explorer dialog window will be displayed to save
report to computer or network location. Navigate to location to save report. May change the default
report name to different name if needed and then select the Save or Cancel button.

13 | 15
Revised: 3/20/2024



CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site

é Save As

&« v A iS s ThisPC » OSDisk (C) » v @ Search OSDisk ()
Organize + MNew folder f=z -
# Links " MName Date modified Type Size

b Music ActiveDirectory 3/14/2023 10:04 AM File folder
OneDrive BentleyDownloads 6/9/2020 10:29 AM File folder
Oracle Bin File folder
[=] Pictures BIS File folder
Pictures BIS_INTRAWEBSHARE File folder
BIS_OUTPUTDIR File fold
#P Saved Games - e telaer
) BIS_USERDIR File folder
.’_I S h
/- Searches BlueZone File folder
souree CADD File folder
Tracing CITRIXprograms 772772020 3:46 PM File folder
m Yideos COBOL /2020 4:27 PM File folder
= This pC Commeon Files 2020 416 PM File folder
= - e CoolGen-CPC 10/12/2023 9:28 AM File folder
File name: | ContingencyPaylternAdjustment. pdf
Save as typer  Adobe Acrobat Document (*.pdf)
~ Hide Folders | Save | Cancel
Page 14| 15

Revised: 3/20/2024



CCTS Contract Change Tracking System

Navigation Tips — WebgatePrC Reporting Site
Florida Department of Transportation 2/13/2024 4:08:38 PM

CCTS: Contingency Pay Iltem Adjustments Information

FDOT web Trsport

Contract
T4581

Project
441631-1-52-01

Contractor Estimate Approval Date
JOHNSON BROS. CORPORATION, A SOUTHLAND 0009 11/18/2022
COMPANY

Line Item Item Code To Date Type Discovery Date
0285 0999 25 501.65 CONN 6/24/2022

Amount Number of Issues  Total Amount of Issues
$501.65 1 501.65
Remarks
For WO #09
CEIl Consultant Design Consultant
Sequence: 1 Work Order Date 9/27/2022
Amount: $501.65
Premium Cost: $501.65 Description: There are premium costs because there is no added value

Reason Code:

Responsible Party:
Claims Extend:

Description:

for repairing the damaged existing property.
21-Damage to Existing Property caused by known 3rd Party (This code may only be used on Projects
let in or after January 2014)
5 - Avoidable; 3rd party
N - Neither

This Work Order will compensate the Contractor for the additional cost of $501.65 for repairs to damaged
existing guardrail along outside shoulder of SB SR 25 (US 27) at station 446+70. Payment of this Work
Order includes mobilization, maintenance of traffic, removal and disposal of damaged materials and the
installation of 12.5 LF of new guardrail.

Page 1 of 1

Page 15| 15

Revised: 3/20/2024



